
Notified vide SRO no. ___________

Dated __________

Fixed 

Charges

Rs/kW/M

a) For Sanctioned load less than 5 KW

i Up to 50 Units -            2.00        -           2.00          

For Consumption exceeding 50 units

ii 001 -   100 Units -            5.79        -           5.79          

iii 101 -   200 Units -            8.11        -           8.11          

iv 201 -   300 Units -            10.20      -           10.20        

v 301 -   700 Units -            17.60      1.65         19.25        

vi Above 700 Units -            20.70      1.65         22.35        

a) For Sanctioned load 5 KW and above Peak Off-Peak Peak Off-Peak Peak Off-Peak

Time Of Use 20.70  14.38      1.65     1.65         22.35        16.03        

As per decision of the Authority, Residential consumers will be given benefit of one previous slab.

Under tariff A-1, there shall be minimum monthly customer charges at the following rates even if no energy is consumed

a) Single Phase Connections Rs 75/- per consumer per month

b) Three Phase Connections Rs 150/- per consumer per month

Fixed 

Charges

Rs/kW/M

a) For Sanctioned load less than 5 KW -            18.00      1.09         19.09        

b) For Sanctioned load 5 KW and above 400           19.68      2.89         22.57        

Peak Off-Peak Peak Off-Peak Peak Off-Peak

c) Time Of Use 400           21.60  15.63      2.89     2.89         24.49        18.52        

Under tariff A-2, there shall be minimum monthly customer charges at the following rates even if no energy is consumed

a) Single Phase Connections Rs 175/- per consumer per month

b) Three Phase Connections Rs 350/- per consumer per month

Fixed 

Charges

Rs/kW/M

a) General Services -            17.56      2.89         20.45        

Under tariff A-3, there shall be minimum monthly customer charges at the following rates even if no energy is consumed

a) Single Phase Connections Rs 175/- per consumer per month

b) Three Phase Connections Rs 350/- per consumer per month

Fixed 

Charges

Rs/kW/M

B1 Upto 25 kW (at 400/230 volts) -            15.28      2.89         18.17        

B - Industrial Supply Tariff

S. No Tariff Category / Particulars

Uniform Tariff

Total Consumer Tariff

Rs/kWh

Variable Charges

Rs/kWh

Quarterly 

Adjustment

Rs/kWh

A3 - General Services

S. No Tariff Category / Particulars

Uniform Tariff

Total Consumer Tariff

Rs/kWh

Variable Charges

Rs/kWh

Quarterly 

Adjustment

Rs/kWh

A2 - General Supply Tariff - Commercial

S. No Tariff Category / Particulars

Uniform Tariff

Total Consumer Tariff

Rs/kWh

Variable Charges

Rs/kWh

Quarterly 

Adjustment

Rs/kWh

Quarterly 

Adjustment

Rs/kWh

A1 - General Supply Tariff - Residential

S. No Tariff Category / Particulars

Uniform Tariff

Total Consumer Tariff

Rs/kWh

Variable Charges

Rs/kWh



B2 (a) 25 - 500 kW (at 400 volts) 400           14.78      2.89         17.67        

B3 (a) For all loads upto 5000 kW (at 11, 33 kV) 380           15.50      2.89         18.39        

B4 (a) For all loads upto 5000 kW (at 66, 132 kV) 360           15.00      2.89         17.89        

Time Of Use Peak Off-Peak Peak Off-Peak Peak Off-Peak

B1 (b) Upto 25 kW (at 400/230 volts) -            15.84  13.28      2.89     2.89         18.73        16.17        

B2 (b) 25 - 500 kW (at 400 volts) 400           15.78  13.07      2.89     2.89         18.67        15.96        

B3 (b) For all loads upto 5000 kW (at 11, 33 kV) 380           15.78  12.98      2.89     2.89         18.67        15.87        

B4 (b) For all loads (at 66, 132 kV) 360           15.78  12.88      2.89     2.89         18.67        15.77        

B5 For all loads (at 220 kV and above) 340           15.78  12.00      2.89     2.89         18.67        14.89        

The above mentioned variable charges under the head of Uniform Tariff is in inclusive of Industrial Support Package (ISPA)

notified vide SRO 12(I)/2019 dated 1st January, 2019

For B1 consumers there shall be a fixed minimum charge of Rs. 350 per month

For B2 consumers there shall be a fixed minimum charge of Rs. 2,000 per month.

For B3 consumers there shall be a fixed minimum charge of Rs. 50,000 per month.

For B4 consumers there shall be a fixed minimum charge of Rs. 500,000 per month.

For B5 consumers there shall be a fixed minimum charge of Rs. 1,000,000 per month.

Fixed 

Charges

Rs/kW/M

C-1 For supply at 400/230 volts

a) Sanctioned load less than 5 KW -            18.68      2.89         21.57        

b) Sanctioned load 5 kW and upto 500 KW 400           18.18      2.89         21.07        

C-2 (a) For supply at 11,33 kV upto and including 5000 KW 380           17.98      2.89         20.87        

C-3 (a) 360           17.88      2.89         20.77        

Time Of Use Peak Off-Peak Peak Off-Peak Peak Off-Peak

C-1 (c) For supply at 400/230 volts 5 kW and upto 500 KW 400           21.60  15.00      2.89     2.89         24.49        17.89        

C-2 (b) For supply at 11,33 kV upto and including 5000 KW 380           21.60  14.80      2.89     2.89         24.49        17.69        

C-3 (b)
For supply at 132 and above, upto and including 5000 

KW
360           21.60  14.70      2.89     2.89         24.49        17.59        

Fixed 

Charges

Rs/kW/M

D-1 For all loads 200           11.22      2.58         13.80        

Time Of Use Peak Off-Peak Peak Off-Peak Peak Off-Peak

D-2 For all loads 200           16.50  10.80      2.58     2.58         19.08        13.38        

Under this tariff, there shall be minimum monthly charge of Rs 2000/- per consumer per month, 

even if no energy is consumed

For supply at 132 and above, upto and including 5000 

KW

D - Agricultural Tariff

S. No Tariff Category / Particulars

Uniform Tariff

Total Consumer Tariff

Rs/kWh

Variable Charges

Rs/kWh

Quarterly 

Adjustment

Rs/kWh

C - Single Point Supply for purchase in Bulk by a Licensee and 

Mixed load consumers not falling in any other consumer class

S. No Tariff Category / Particulars

Uniform Tariff

Total Consumer Tariff

Rs/kWh

Variable Charges

Rs/kWh

Quarterly 

Adjustment

Rs/kWh



Fixed 

Charges

Rs/kW/M

E-1 (i) Residential Supply -            20.84      2.89         23.73        

E-1 (ii) Commercial Supply -            18.39      2.89         21.28        

E-2 (i) Industrial Supply -            16.36      2.89         19.25        

E-2 (ii) Bulk Supply 

(a) at 400 Volts -            21.34      2.89         24.23        

(b) at 11 Kv -            21.34      2.89         24.23        

For categories of E-1 (i & ii) and E-2 (i & ii) above, the minimum bill of consumers shall be Rs. 50/- per day 

subject to a minimum of Rs. 500/-for the entire period of supply, even if no energy is consumed.

Fixed 

Charges

Rs/kW/M

Street Lighting -            18.68      2.89         21.57        

Under tariff G, there shall be a minimum monthly charge of Rs. 500/- per month per KW of lamp capacity installed.

G - Public Lighting

S. No Tariff Category / Particulars

Uniform Tariff

Total Consumer Tariff

Rs/kWh

Variable Charges

Rs/kWh

Quarterly 

Adjustment

Rs/kWh

E - Temporary Supply Tariffs

S. No Tariff Category / Particulars

Uniform Tariff

Total Consumer Tariff

Rs/kWh

Variable Charges

Rs/kWh

Quarterly 

Adjustment

Rs/kWh


